1	- 2023	
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Emergency Management Department to Accept the Donation of a Mobile Morgue Unit from Fox Valley Healthcare Emergency Readiness Coalition
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, Winnebago County and the Region have a limited capacity to store decedents of a mass	
9	casualty incident; and	
10	WHEREAS, the acceptance of this donation will increase capacity in the event of a mass casualty incident	
11	and	
12	WHEREAS, mass casualty incidents are increasing in frequency and severity; and	
13	WHEREAS,	there will be no financial impacts to Winnebago County in accepting this unit.
14		
15 16	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
17	authorizes the Winnebago County Emergency Management Department to accept the donation of a mobile morgue	
18	unit from Fox Valley Healthcare Emergency Readiness Coalition.	
19 20	Fiscal Note: There is no fiscal impact to Winnebago County.	
21		Respectfully submitted by:
22		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
23	Committee Vote:	
24		Respectfully submitted by:
25		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
26	Committee Vote:	
27		
28	Vote Required for Pa	assage: Two Thirds of Membership
29		
30	Approved by	the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
31		
32 33 34		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: Page 1